
CURESHIELD MANICURE SUNSCREEN- zinc oxide, titanium dioxide lotion  
GUANGZHOU SAWEILAN IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., LTD
----------
85966-009 CURESHIELD MANICURE SUNSCREEN
ZINC OXIDE 20.3% 
TITANIUM DIOXIDE 10%
SUNSCREEN
Helps prevent sunburn, . lf used as directed with other sun protectionmeasures (see
DIRECTlONS), decreases the risk of skin cancer and early skinaging caused by the sun
*Designed to create a breathable barrier to shieldhands from UVA and UVB radiation
emitted during gel nail curing.
For external use only.
Do not use ·On damaged or broken skin.
When using this product · Keep out of eyes. Rinse with water to remove.
Stop use and ask a doctor if ·Rash occurs.
Keep out of reach of children.
Apply evenly 15 minutes before sun exposure.
After nail lamp curing, simply wipe or rinse off any residue.
Reapply at least every 2 hours *use a water resistant sunscreen if swimming or
sweating. 
Children under 6 months of age: Ask a doctor
WATER 
DICAPRYLYL CARBONATE 
BUTYLENE GLYCOL 
BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE 
GLYCERIN 
PEG-10 DIMETHICONE 
POLYMETHYLSILSESQUIOXANE 
SODIUM CHLORIDE 
TRIETHOXYCAPRYLYLSILANE 
DISTEARDIMONIUM HECTORITE 
ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE 
STEARIC ACID 
BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII (SHEA) BUTTER 
NIACINAMIDE 
CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT 
ROSA X DAMASCENA FLOWER OIL 
CASTOR OIL 
PHENOXYETHANOL 
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE 
1,2-HEXANEDIOL 
PANTHENOL 



TOCOPHEROL 
BISABOLOL 
STEARYL GLYCYRRHETINATE 
SQUALANE 
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN 
SODIUM HYALURONATE 
SCLEROCARYA BIRREA SEED OIL 
COCOS NUCIFERA (COCONUT) OIL 
CERAMIDE NP 
MICROCOCCUS LYSATE 
GARDENIA TAITENSIS FLOWER EXTRACT 
ERGOTHIONEINE 
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE 
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL 
PHOSPHOLIPIDS 
RESVERATROL



CURESHIELD MANICURE SUNSCREEN  
zinc oxide, titanium dioxide lotion

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:85966-009

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

ZINC OXIDE (UNII: SOI2LOH54Z) (Z INC OXIDE - UNII:SOI2LOH54Z) Z INC OXIDE 20.3 g  in 100 mL
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (UNII: 15FIX9V2JP) (TITANIUM DIOXIDE - UNII:15FIX9V2JP) TITANIUM DIOXIDE 10 g  in 100 mL



Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

STEARIC ACID (UNII: 4ELV7Z65AP)  
SODIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: 451W47IQ8X)  
CENTELLA ASIATICA (UNII: 7M867G6T1U)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
MICROCOCCUS LUTEUS (UNII: LV6L29Z6AX)  
GARDENIA TAITENSIS FLOWER (UNII: T0OCU8201Y)  
SHEA BUTTER (UNII: K49155WL9Y)  
CASTOR OIL (UNII: D5340Y2I9G)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
PEG-10 DIMETHICONE (600 CST) (UNII: 8PR7V1SVM0)  
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE (UNII: G1L3HT4CMH)  
SODIUM HYALURONATE (UNII: YSE9PPT4TH)  
ROSA X DAMASCENA FLOWER OIL (UNII: 18920M3T13)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL (UNII: 00YIU5438U)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
NIACINAMIDE (UNII: 25X51I8RD4)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
PANTHENOL (UNII: WV9CM0O67Z)  
CERAMIDE NP (UNII: 4370DF050B)  
STEARYL GLYCYRRHETINATE (UNII: 3YYE6VJS0P)  
DISTEARDIMONIUM HECTORITE (UNII: X687XDK09L)  
POLYMETHYLSILSESQUIOXANE (11 MICRONS) (UNII: Z570VEV8XK)  
SCLEROCARYA BIRREA SEED OIL (UNII: WDO4TLS35F)  
COCOS NUCIFERA (COCONUT) OIL (UNII: Q9L0O73W7L)  
EGG PHOSPHOLIPIDS (UNII: 1Z74184RGV)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
TRIETHOXYCAPRYLYLSILANE (UNII: LDC331P08E)  
ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE (UNII: 5QB0T2IUN0)  
SQUALANE (UNII: GW89575KF9)  
RESVERATROL (UNII: Q369O8926L)  
BISABOLOL (UNII: 24WE03BX2T)  
BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE (UNII: 2EH13UN8D3)  
DICAPRYLYL CARBONATE (UNII: 609A3V1SUA)  
ERGOTHIONEINE (UNII: BDZ3DQM98W)  
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE (UNII: C9H2L21V7U)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:85966-009-

01 1 in 1 BOX 01/19/2026

1 60 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product



GUANGZHOU SAWEILAN IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., LTD

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M020 01/19/2026

Labeler - GUANGZHOU SAWEILAN IMPORT & EXPORT TRADING CO., LTD (847858432)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations

Guangzhou Meixi Biotechnology Co., Ltd. 625724571 manufacture(85966-009)
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